
RESOLUTION NO. 415 

 

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH POLYDYNE, INC. TO SUPPLY 

THE SEWER DISTRICT WITH LIQUID POLYMER 

 

 Introduced:  11/14/11 

 By Public Works Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, The Albany County Sewer District, in cooperation with the 

Purchasing Agent, issued a Request for Bids regarding the provision of Liquid 

Polymer and one bid was received, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The Sewer District and Purchasing Agent reviewed the bid and 

have recommended awarding the agreement to Polydyne, Inc. as the sole 

responsible bidder, now, therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 

authorized to enter into a two year agreement with Polydyne, Inc., One Chemical 

Plant Road, Riceboro, Georgia 31323 regarding the provision of delivered Liquid 

Polymer at a cost of $0.095 per pound not to exceed a total amount of $350,000 for 

the period for the period January 1, 2012 to December 31, 2013, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  11/14/11 

 


